OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER TO AWARD 
THE BLUE ROAD ROUNDABOUT PROJECT TO 
MAGGOLC, INC. PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-828 OF 
THE PROCUREMENT CODE, INVITATION FOR BID 
(IFB) 2009.05.07.2 AND THE COMMUNITY SMALL 
BUSINESS ENTERPRISE LEVEL 1 SET-ASIDE 
REQUIREMENTS, IN THE AMOUNT OF $145,642.70 
(ONE HUNDRED FORTY FIVE THOUSAND SIX 
HUNDRED FORTY TWO DOLLARS AND SEVENTY 
CENTS).   

WHEREAS, the Blue Road Roundabouts Project is part of a joint participation 
agreement between the City of Coral Gables and Miami-Dade County Small Business 
Development Office, which provides that the contractor selected for this project will meet

[...]

Procurement Officer to award the Blue Road Roundabout Project to Maggolc, Inc. pursuant to 
Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code, Invitation for Bid (IFB) No. 2009.05.28 and the 
Community Small Business Enterprise (CSBE) Level 1 set-aside requirements, in the amount of 

$145,642.70 (One Hundred Forty Five Thousand Six Hundred Forty Two Dollars and Seventy 
Cents).   

Section 2.  That all Resolutions or parts of Resolutions inconsistent with, or in conflict herewith, 
shall be and are hereby repealed insofar as there is conflict or inconsistency. 

Section 3.  That this Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its adoption herein.